| £ HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*
&

CoC Number: MA-516
CoC Name: Massachusetts Balance of State CoC
Total Award: $23 903,388

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning / UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projectst Award Total Projects Award Total Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total Award Total of Proj. Award Award
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0 32 $16,020,593 2 $1,483,236 0 $0 nfa 34 $17,503,829 73%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 0 $0 2 $734,904 0 $0 nfa 2 $734,904 3%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 2 $2,218,563 3 $946,608 0 $0 0 $0 nfa 5 $3,165,171 13%
Transitional Housing 0 $0 3 $621,960 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 3 $621,960 3%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 2 $815,515 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 2 $815,515 3%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $447,173 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $447,173 2%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $614,836 1 $614,836 3%
GRAND TOTAL 2 $2,218,563 41 $18,851,849 4 $2,218,140 0 $0 $614,836 48 $23,903,388
% of Total Award 9.2% 78.8% 9.2% 0% 2.5%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Recipient Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Commonwealth of Massachusetts Mystic Valley Homeless to Housing Consolidation Renewal project $2,252,091.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts Turn the Key Renewal project $1,589,472.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts Greater Boston Tenant Based S+C Renewal project $1,383,698.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts Greater Boston Sponsor Based S+C Renewal project $1,104,257.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts Aggressive Treatment and Relapse Prevention Program Renewal project $979,731.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Emmaus Inc.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts

(ATARP)

Community Housing S+C

Advocates Supported Housing Consolidation
Welcome Home 1 Expansion

North Star Housing

Disabled Family Leasing

Post-Acute Treatment Services / Pre-Recovery Services
(PDPR)

Campus Apartments Consolidation
Metrowest Leased Housing Consolidation
HOAP S+C

Greater Boston Rental Assistance for the Chronically
Homeless

Journey to Success

Brookside Terrace S+C

Proyecto Opciones

Pathfinder PH Program

Housing Pronto

Home Again/Fresh Start

North East Scattered Site Tenancy S+C

Maya's House

Tri-City Rental Assistance Project

NEW BEGINNINGS

JRI Supportive Housing-Hope for Families Program
LTLC Permanent Supportive Housing Program

Julie House

Emerson Street Shelter Plus Care

Community Housing Initiative

LINCOLN ST

CTI PH-PSH for People Experiencing Chronic Homelessness
Brookline Rental Assistance for the Chronically Homeless
YWCA Fina House Project

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Renewal project
Renewal project

Expansion project

Renewal project

Expansion project

Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$885,295.00
$793,237.00
$788,033.00
$705,034.00
$695,203.00
$643,666.00

$559,400.00
$554,841.00
$490,815.00
$455,490.00

$436,613.00
$335,619.00
$311,787.00
$289,945.00
$248,730.00
$242,541.00
$232,630.00
$214,630.00
$192,596.00
$146,748.00
$144,598.00
$142,500.00
$136,250.00
$130,157.00
$128,400.00
$109,727.00

$84,556.00

$67,504.00

$28,035.00



N\ENT Oﬂ‘

S . “o
Sl
; HH H ; HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*
5, III 3 9 9
\\‘
s“WDE‘JE\’O

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Recipient Name

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Recipient Name

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Transitional Housing

Recipient Name

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Supportive Services Only

Recipient Name

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Recipient Name

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

CoC Planning Grant

Recipient Name

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Project Name

Respond PH-RRH DV Bonus
Emmaus Rapid Rehousing Program

Project Name

New Dawn

TSS TH-RRH Combined

CTI Youth TH-RRH

Alternative House, Transitional Housing Program Expansion
Campus TH-RRH

Project Name

Wayside Shortstop Transitional Housing Program
Scattered Site Transitional Apartment Project
Alternative House, Transitional Housing Program

Project Name

Coordinated Entry
Greater Boston Mobile Stabilization Team

Project Name
HMIS Dedicated

Project Name

CoC Planning Grant FY2021

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Project Type

Expansion project
Expansion project

Project Type

New project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

Awarded Amount

$465,122.00
$269,782.00

Awarded Amount

$2,049,198.00
$583,685.00
$201,468.00
$169,365.00
$161,455.00

Awarded Amount

$240,315.00
$211,891.00
$169,754.00

Awarded Amount

$616,560.00
$198,955.00

Awarded Amount
$447,173.00

Awarded Amount

$614,836.00





