

HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

CoC Number:MA-516CoC Name:Massachusetts Balance of State CoCTotal Award:\$23,903,388

Awards by Component:

	# of New Projects ¹	New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects ¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	g 0	\$0	32	\$16,020,593	2	\$1,483,236	0	\$0	n/a	34	\$17,503,829	73%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	0	\$0	2	\$734,904	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$734,904	3%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	2	\$2,218,563	3	\$946,608	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	5	\$3,165,171	13%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	3	\$621,960	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	3	\$621,960	3%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	2	\$815,515	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$815,515	3%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$447,173	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$447,173	2%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$614,836	1	\$614,836	3%
GRAND TOTAL	2	\$2,218,563	41	\$18,851,849	4	\$2,218,140	0	\$0	\$614,836	48	\$23,903,388	
% of Total Award		9.2%		78.8%		9.2%		0%	2.5%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Mystic Valley Homeless to Housing Consolidation	Renewal project	\$2,252,091.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Turn the Key	Renewal project	\$1,589,472.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Greater Boston Tenant Based S+C	Renewal project	\$1,383,698.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Greater Boston Sponsor Based S+C	Renewal project	\$1,104,257.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Aggressive Treatment and Relapse Prevention Program	Renewal project	\$979,731.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at *https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/* 'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Commonwealth of Massachusetts Commonwealth of Massachusetts Commonwealth of Massachusetts Commonwealth of Massachusetts Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Commonwealth of Massachusetts Commonwealth of Massachusetts Commonwealth of Massachusetts Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Commonwealth of Massachusetts Commonwealth of Massachusetts Commonwealth of Massachusetts Commonwealth of Massachusetts Emmaus Inc.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts Commonwealth of Massachusetts

(ATARP)		
Community Housing S+C	Renewal project	\$885,295.00
Advocates Supported Housing Consolidation	Renewal project	\$793,237.00
Welcome Home 1 Expansion	Expansion project	\$788,033.00
North Star Housing	Renewal project	\$705,034.00
Disabled Family Leasing	Expansion project	\$695,203.00
Post-Acute Treatment Services / Pre-Recovery Services (PDPR)	Renewal project	\$643,666.00
Campus Apartments Consolidation	Renewal project	\$559,400.00
Metrowest Leased Housing Consolidation	Renewal project	\$554,841.00
HOAP S+C	Renewal project	\$490,815.00
Greater Boston Rental Assistance for the Chronically Homeless	Renewal project	\$455,490.00
Journey to Success	Renewal project	\$436,613.00
Brookside Terrace S+C	Renewal project	\$335,619.00
Proyecto Opciones	Renewal project	\$311,787.00
Pathfinder PH Program	Renewal project	\$289,945.00
Housing Pronto	Renewal project	\$248,730.00
Home Again/Fresh Start	Renewal project	\$242,541.00
North East Scattered Site Tenancy S+C	Renewal project	\$232,630.00
Maya's House	Renewal project	\$214,630.00
Tri-City Rental Assistance Project	Renewal project	\$192,596.00
NEW BEGINNINGS	Renewal project	\$146,748.00
JRI Supportive Housing-Hope for Families Program	Renewal project	\$144,598.00
LTLC Permanent Supportive Housing Program	Renewal project	\$142,500.00
Julie House	Renewal project	\$136,250.00
Emerson Street Shelter Plus Care	Renewal project	\$130,157.00
Community Housing Initiative	Renewal project	\$128,400.00
LINCOLN ST	Renewal project	\$109,727.00
CTI PH-PSH for People Experiencing Chronic Homelessness	Renewal project	\$84,556.00
Brookline Rental Assistance for the Chronically Homeless	Renewal project	\$67,504.00
YWCA Fina House Project	Renewal project	\$28,035.00



HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Respond PH-RRH DV Bonus	Expansion project	\$465,122.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Emmaus Rapid Rehousing Program	Expansion project	\$269,782.00
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing			

Project Type

Renewal project

Renewal project

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	New Dawn	New project	\$2,049,198.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	TSS TH-RRH Combined	Renewal project	\$583,685.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	CTI Youth TH-RRH	Renewal project	\$201,468.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Alternative House, Transitional Housing Program Expansion	New project	\$169,365.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Campus TH-RRH	Renewal project	\$161,455.00

Wayside Shortstop Transitional Housing Program

Alternative House, Transitional Housing Program

Scattered Site Transitional Apartment Project

Greater Boston Mobile Stabilization Team

Transitional Housing

Recipient Name

Commonwealth of Massachusetts Commonwealth of Massachusetts Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Supportive Services Only

Recipient Name Commonwealth of Massachusetts Commonwealth of Massachusetts

HMIS

Recipient Name

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

CoC

C Planning Grant						
	Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type			
	Commonwealth of Massachusetts	CoC Planning Grant FY2021	Planning project			

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/ ¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Project Name

Project Name

Project Name

HMIS Dedicated

Coordinated Entry

Awarded Amount

\$240,315.00 \$211,891.00

\$169,754.00

Awarded Amount

Awarded Amount

Awarded Amount \$614,836.00

\$447.173.00

\$616,560.00

\$198,955.00